SWS300&600 SERIES 1
• Low Cost
• Active Power Factor Correction
• Input Transient Protected IEC61000-4
• Enclosed
Key Market Segments & Applications
Factory Automation Process Control, NC-Machining,
Automotive, Packaging Equipment,

INNOVATION                     SOLUTIONS                     SUPPORT                     RELIABILITY
SWS300&600 SERIES2
SWS 300 Outline Drawing
SWS300 100% 91.6% 83.3% 50%
SWS600 100% 85% 70% 55%
Additional derating required when operating SWS600 with side
ventilation holes blocked - see installation manual.
Model 50°C 55°C 60°C 65°C
Derating
Notes:
(2) SWS600-5 has peak rating of 120A for 10s
(3) 115/230VAC
Models
SWS300-3 3V 2.97-3.96V 55 40 20 120 67/70
SWS300-5 5V 4.5-6V 55 40 20 120 76/79
SWS300-12 12V 9.6-13.2 26 96 48 120 77/80
SWS300-15 15V 13.2-18V 21 120 48 120 79/83
SWS300-24 24V 20-28.8 13 120 48 150 82/85
SWS300-36 36V 28.8-40V 8.7A 180 72 200 82/85
SWS300-48 48V 40-57.6 6.7 240 96 240 83/86
SWS600-3 3.3V 2.97-3.96V 100 (2) 40 20 120 69/71
SWS600-5 5V 4.5-6V 100 (2) 40 20 100 74/77
SWS600-12 12V 9.6-13.2 50 96 48 120 78/81
SWS600-15 15V 13.2-18V 40 120 48 120 80/83
SWS600-24 24V 20-28.8 25 120 48 150 81/84
SWS600-36 36V 28.8-40V 16.7 180 72 200 81/85
SWS600-48 48V 40-57.6 12.5 240 96 240 82/85
Adjust Max Load Line Ripple Eff.(3)
Model Voltage Range Curr. Reg mV Reg mV Noise (typ)%
SWS300&600 SERIES 3
SWS 600 Outline Drawing